Fesojutlon Ho, 99G6- §15)

PESOLUTION AUTHZEI s BUDGET AH THE COUNTY GEHERAL PURFOSE FUND FOP
ide FISCAL YEAFR ENDING auhn 30, 1995.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1994-95
Generai Purpose Funa Buaget,

HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee assemplea in reguiar session on this the 17th day of January
1995  that:

-

-

SECTION L. The General Purpose Fund is nerepy amended as follows:

JOBS-ADULT BASIC EDUCATION

Funa 141 Approved Budget Proposed
Acect. & Account Budaget Amendments Budget
Estimatea Fevenue

46590 State JOBS/ABE 33.48% 4,927.50 + 835.68 5,763.18

47590 Feaeral JOBS ABE 66.52% 10,072.50 + 1,433.32 11,505.82
JUOBS-ABE TOT&AL 15.000.80 + 2,269.,00 17,.269.00
Estimated Expenditures

71600 JOBS. ABE

Y1600 116 JOB Teacher Salaries 10,121.0G + 1,299,00 11,420.00

1600 334 JUB Maintenance Agreements 0 + 300.00 300.00

“1600 355 JOB Travel 450.00 - 100,00 350.00

71600 429 JOB Instructional Materials 501.00 = 71.00 430.00

71600 435 JOB Office Supplies 500.00 = 5G0.00 a

71600 TZ2 JOB Inmstructional Equip 1,769,00 + 1,152.00 2,921.00

71600 Empiovee Benefits

71600 201 JOB Social Security (6.2%) 629.00 + 81,00 710.00

71600 204 JOB State Petirement 882.00 + 80.00 972.00

1600 212 J0B Medicare (].45%) 148,00 + 18.00 166.00

3EC ION 2. BE IT FUPTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakiey County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this
resoiuticon are hereby repealeaq.

SECTION 3. BE IT FUPTHERP RESCOLVED. that this resolution take effect from and
sfter its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be Spread
upcn the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PUbSU%Hi TO THE FULES OF EH“ COMMISSION, Th S BESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THF
FOLLOWIHIG MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY CCUNTY BOhRD OF COMMISSIQHNERS:

AaCKHOWLEDGED AlD APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Heaith/Education Commirttee Chairman, Finance Ways & Means Committee

dotion mace py Commissicner th
De approved.  Seconded py Commissioner
Upon being put to a roii call vote, motion

ar

t the foregolng amendment

ATTEST: APPROVED:

fave Butts, County Clerk Ron Gifford, County Executive

nis tne oay of , 1995




